504518391 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4565096

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
		SPERSOON ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS RSITAIR MEDISCH CENTRUM	06/29/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	NOVUG	NOVUQARE PELVIC HEALTH B.V.					
Street Address:	KIEVIT	KIEVITSVEN 42					
City:	ROSMA	ROSMALEN					
State/Country:	NETHE	IETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	5249 JJ	5249 JJ					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
		20277					
Patent Number:	8	8983627					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	((703)685-0573					
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U					
Phone:	•	7035212297	o man.				
Email:	t	wyatt@young-thompson.com	tt@young-thompson.com				
-		ING & THOMPSON					
•							
Address Line 1:		209 MADISON STREET					
Address Line 2:	:	SUITE 500					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 500					
Address Line 2:	UMBER:	SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2004-9990-MISC					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2004-9990-MISC ERIC JENSEN					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2004-9990-MISC ERIC JENSEN /ERIC JENSEN/					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	UMBER:	SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2004-9990-MISC ERIC JENSEN /ERIC JENSEN/					

source=2004_1058_2004_1058-1_ASSMT_Novuqare#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned

Publiekrechtelijke Rechtspersoon Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden h.o.d.n. Leids Universitair Medisch Centrum Albinusdreef 2 2333 ZA Leiden The Netherlands

a legal entity under public law, incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by **L.F. Been** in the capacity of **Managing Director**, singly authorized to represent said entity, hereinafter indicated as **ASSIGNOR**

and

Novuqare Pelvic Health B.V. Kievitsven 42 5249 JJ Rosmalen The Netherlands

a company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by C.F. Akkerman in the capacity of Managing Director, singly authorized to represent said company, hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare and agree as follows concerning the patents/patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and in so far as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE, all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

(i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;

(ii) injunctive relief, and

(iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and in so far as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.

3. For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.

4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorize that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed in multiple original counterparts.

AP97668NL00 - assignment LUMC/Novuqare - 1

PATENT REEL: 043389 FRAME: 0586

×,

y.

ASSIGNOR

Publickrechtelijke Rechtspersoon Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden h.o.d.n. Leids Universitair Medisch Centrum

ÿ.

L.F. Been

And Strategy

2017

J. Chadwick

c/o Albinusdreef 2, Leiden, NL

ASSIGNEE

Novuqare Pelvic Health B.V.

(Signature)

C.F. Akkerman

(Name)

Posmal

20 w.

H.C. Voorham

c/o Kievitsven 42, Rosmalen, NL (Place)

(Date)

(Signature Witness)

(Name Witness)

(Address Witness)

AP97668NL00 - assignment LUMC/Novuqare - 2



* ***** AP97668NL00

patents/patent applications "Medical Probe" in the name of Publiekrechtelijke Rechtspersoon Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden h.o.d.n. Leids Universitair Medisch Centrum; - assignment to Novuqare Pelvic Health B.V. SCHEDULE

case_number	appl_date	appl_no	reg_date	reg_no	state_name
P97668ATEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	E591233	Austria
P97668AU00	23-05-2007	2007252330	08-03-2012	2007252330	Australia
P97668BEEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Belgium
P97668CA00	23-05-2007	2,653,442			Canada
P97668CHEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Switzerland
P97668DEEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	60 2007 027 779.5	Germany
P97668DKEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Denmark
P97668ESEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Spain
P97668FIEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Finland
P97668FREP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	France
P97668GBEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	United Kingdom
P97668IEEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Ireland
P97668ITEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	502013902141775	Italy
P97668LUEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Luxemburg
P97668NLEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Netherlands
P97668PTEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01 - 2013	2029220	Portugal
P97668SEEP	23-05-2007	07747461.7	02-01-2013	2029220	Sweden
P97668US00	23-05-2007	12/302,145	17-03-2015	8,983,627	USA
P97668US10	23-05-2007	14/620,277			USA



RECORDED: 08/24/2017